
AU Sly 

Rule 3.4 Form 3.2 

Statement of affairs 

Statement as to the affairs of Connolly Leather Ltd 

On 15% April 2002 the date of the Administrative Receiver Appointment 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or an 

officer of the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of 
this form. 

I 
UToseph ~O ACER’ 227 Crane QGrvwe Lh, 

Of FLyr7 cs S92 - 45 0L£0 QWutgw aT 

Low edo SW “4 FTTH. 

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked 27 97 are to the best 

of my knowledge and beliets a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above 
named company as at _“ a7 < /s #eo the date of the appointment of the administrative 

receiver and that the said company carried on businessas  <ea-+ti #Panupec sae ab an 

Sworn / affirmed at 7 <¢ enw Pare fe Morlhanakon 

Date 28 Is 2.002 

Signatures IK Loe pe 

Before me ) ) L/. Cana 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the 
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are 
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A 

deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the 
court, and this will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed. 

Aig MRISPeBYSe 0068 

COMPANIES HOUSE 2570602 



A~- Summary of assets Connolly Leather Ltd 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged: 

External Trade Debtors 

Due to Singer & Friedlander Bank under factoring agreement 

Surplus available for Floating Charge 

Cash at Bank 

Les due to Singer & Friedlander Bank (Under Cross Guarantee) 

Deficit 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Stock & WIP 

Fixed Assets 

Plant & Machinery 

Fixtures & Fittings 

Cars 

Other Debtors - prepayments 

Inter Company Debtor 

Surpius on Book Debts (see above) 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 

ae nec . 

Book Value Estimated to 

realise 

£k £k 

2,750 2,486 

~1,323 -1,323 

4,427 1,163 

4,932 4,932 

-14,361 -14,361 

-9,429 -9,429 

1,800 602 

894 
1,186 46 

7 

33 0 

7,200 7,200 

1,427 1,163 

41,646 9,812 





A1 - Summary of liabilities Connolly Leather Ltd 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

{carried forward from page A} 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors : 

PAYE & Ni 
VAT 
Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge 

Deficit under floating charge 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for non preferential creditors 

Non preferential claims : 

Trade Creditors 

Inter Company Creditors 

Emptoyee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up share capital 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Signature 

Vv Ce ove 
. 

Estimated to 

realise 

£k 

9,812 

200 
250 
232 

682 

9,130 

-9,429 

-299 

2,610 
19,600 

400 

-22,610 

-22,909 

~1,654 

~24,563 

Date 2 &/>Jroo2 
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Rule 3.4 Form 3.2 

Statement of affairs 

Statement as to the affairs of Connolly Leather Ltd 

On 15" April 2002 the date of the Administrative Receiver Appointment 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or an 

officer of the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of 
this form. 

Framers “Vou a nour Comal ly 

or hom Farr rose , Clu Koad 
Kila dun KonkA “IN(F 2€T 

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked 7 -& are to the best 
of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above 
named company as at_(S ~ © L¢ -O2 the date of the appointment of the administrative 
receiver and that the said company carried on business as / en fue Mawr fe hawtd) 

wh 

Sworn / affirmed at Buse ene “Pere ho. Varta, Lom 

Date 2¢)</] 2-02 (\ 

Signatures —FE ( _ 

Before me am : ae 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the 
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are 

stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A 

deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the 
court, and this will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed. 



A- Summary of assets Connolly Leather Ltd 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged: 

External Trade Debtors 

Due to Singer & Friedlander Bank under factoring agreement 

Surplus available for Floating Charge 

Cash at Bank 

Les due to Singer & Friedlander Bank (Under Cross Guarantee) 

Deficit 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Stock & WIP 

Fixed Assets 

Piant & Machinery 
Fixtures & Fittings 

Cars 

Other Debtors - prepayments 

Inter Company Debtor 

Surplus on Book Debts (see above) 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 

Book Value Estimated to 
realise 

£k £k 

2,750 2,486 

~1,323 -1,323 

1,427 1,163 

4,932 4,932 

-14,361 14,361 

-9,429 -9,429 

1,800 502 

804 
1,186 46 

7 

33 0 

7,200 7,200 

1,427 1,163 

11,646 9,812 

Date 2%]s] 2Ao0oz 



A1 - Summary of liabilities Connolly Leather Ltd 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried forward from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors : 

PAYE & NI 
VAT 
Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge 

Deficit under floating charge 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for non preferential creditors 

Non preferential claims : 

Trade Creditors 

Inter Company Creditors 

Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up share capital 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards member: 

Estimated to 
realise 

£k 

9,812 

200 

250 
232 

682 

9,130 

-9,429 

-299 

2,610 
19,600 

400 

22,610 

22,909 

+1,654 

-24,563 

Date 2 £/ 579 oor 
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Rule 3.4 Form 3.2 

Statement of affairs 

Statement as to the affairs of Connolly Leather Ltd 

On 15" April 2002 the date of the Administrative Receiver Appointment 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or an 

officer of the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of 
this form. 

To MARTIN: “LEITH MAY 

or 33 Ankitheny Mews, Tweet Root | 

Renrvy RaG30 25 

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked Z 40 S are to the best 

of my knowledge and belief full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above 
named company as at_4$ / og ¢/ o7 the date of the appointment of the administrative 
receiver and that the said company carried on business as heat N, i, A ’ 

Sworn / affirmed at 7 Sen Wa Perm he Northen he Mal SAB 

Date 2 sth Mm 45 2ou 2 

Signatures 

Before me » Ld/. eas ( Diy Zlowwe ) 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the 

affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are 
stated, and to initia] any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A 
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the 

court, and this will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed. 



A - Summary of assets Connolly Leather Ltd 

Book Value Estimated to 
Assets realise 

£k £k 

Assets specifically pledged: 

External Trade Debtors 2,750 2,486 

Due to Singer & Friedlander Bank under factoring agreement -1,323 1,323 

Surplus available for Floating Charge 1,427 1,163 

Cash at Bank 4,932 4,932 

Les due to Singer & Friedlander Bank (Under Cross Guarantee) -14,361 -14,361 

Deficit -9,429 -9,429 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Stock & WIP 1,800 502 

Fixed Assets 

Plant & Machinery 894 
Fixtures & Fittings 1,186 46 
Cars 7 

Other Debtors - prepayments 33 0 

Inter Company Debtor 7,200 7,200 

Surplus on Book Debts (see above) 1,427 1,163 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,646 9,812 

Signature 
Date 2s/sfroo2 



A1 - Summary of liabilities Connolly Leather Ltd 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried forward from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors : 

PAYE & NI 
VAT 
Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge 

Deficit under floating charge 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for non preferential creditors 

Non preferential claims : 

Trade Creditors 

Inter Company Creditors 

Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up share capital 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Signature 

Estimated to 

realise 

£k 

9,812 

200 
250 
232 

682 

9,130 

-9,429 

-299 

2,610 
19,600 

400 

-22,610 

-22,909 

-1,654 

-24,563 

Date 2 s}o/ wort 
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